FILE NO. 190591

[Designating San Francisco Arts Commission as the State-Local Partner with California Arts Council]

Resolution designating the San Francisco Arts Commission as the City and County of San Francisco agency serving as the state-local partner with the California Arts Council from June 30, 2019, through June 29, 2020.

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Arts Commission has served as the City and County of San Francisco's State-Local Partner with the California Arts Council for well over a decade; and

WHEREAS, This State-Local Partnership (SLP) program provides general operating support and technical assistance for county-designated local arts agencies; and

WHEREAS, The California Arts Council requires that the Board of Supervisors of local jurisdictions pass a resolution naming its local arts agency as the SLP as a gualification for funding; and

WHEREAS, The purpose of the SLP program is to foster cultural development on the local level through a partnership between the State and the counties of California; and

WHEREAS, The nature of this partnership includes funding information exchange, cooperative activities, and leadership; and

WHEREAS, The partnership enables individuals, organizations, and communities to create, present, and preserve the arts of all cultures to enrich the quality of life for all Californians; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors designates the San Francisco Arts Commission as the California Arts Council's State-Local Partner from June 30, 2019, through June 29, 2020.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number: 190591

Date Passed: June 04, 2019

Resolution designating the San Francisco Arts Commission as the City and County of San Francisco agency serving as the state-local partner with the California Arts Council from June 30, 2019, through June 29, 2020.

June 04, 2019 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Brown, Fewer, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Stefani, Walton and Yee

File No. 190591

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 6/4/2019 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

London N. Breed Mayor

Date Approved